
pri ntableBidNoti ceAb stract

Bid Notice Abstract

Reference Number

Procuring Entity

Title

Area of Delivery

https ://notices. philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/Printabl eB

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

10800843

MUNICIPAUTY OF ALAMADA, COTABATO

24-04-422 Slope Protectlon at Bay-Ang CPAC, Baranglran, Alamada, Cotabato

cotabato

Status Active

Associated Componelrt3

Bid Supplements 0

0Document Request List

29/04/202Date Published

29/04/2024 00:00 AMLast Updated / TimG

07l05/2024 10:00 AM

solicitation Numberl

Trade Agreementi

Procrrrement ilodel

Classification!

Categoryr

ApproYed Budget for
the Contractr

DeliYcry Period:

Client Agencyr

24-04-422

Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Publlc Bldding

Civil works

Constructlon Projects

PHP 400,000.00

30 Day/s

Contact Person:

zobaidapelandoc@gmail.com

Closing Date / Time

Description

Republic of the Phillppines
Reglon XII
Province of Cotabato
Munlcipality of Alamada
OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC)

Invitation to Bid fott 24-04-422 Slope Protection at Bay-Ang CPAC, Barangiran, Alamada, Cotabato

The Local Government Unit of Alamada, through the Trust Fund 2023 intends to apply the sum of P 400,000.00 being
the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract tor each lot 24-04-422 Slope Protection
at Bay-Ang CPAC, Barangiran, Alamada, Cotabato

Bids received in excess of the ABC for each lot shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

1. The Local Government unit of Alamada now invites bids 60r the above Procurement Project. Completion of the
Works is required 30 calendar days. Bidders should have completed a contract similar to the Project. The description
of an eligible bidder is contained ln the Biddlng Documents, partlorlarl, ln Section II (Instructions to BiddeB).

2. Bidding wlll be conducted through open competitive blddlng procedures uslng non-discretionary "pass/fail" criterion
as specifled in the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulatlons (IRR) of Republlc Act (RA) No. 9184.

3. Interested bidders may obtain further lnformatlon from Local Government Unlt of Alamada and inspect the Bidding
Documents at the address glven below from Mondays to Fridays 9;00am to 4:00pm.

4. A complete set of Bidding Doorments may be acquired by lnterested blddeB on Aptit 29, 2024 to May 7 , 2024
from given address and webslte/s below and upon payment of the applicable fue for the Bidding Documents, pursuant
to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, ln the amount of P500.00. The Procuring Entity shall allow the bldder to
present its proof of payment for the iees presented in pe6on with official recelpt.

5. The Local Government Unlt of Alamada wlll hold no pre-Bid Conference.

6. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through (i) manual submission at the office address as lndicated
below on or before May 7 , 2024 at 10:00am. Late bids shall not be accepted.

7. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB
Clause 15.

* ffi"gn.at*
Ccrrtral Portal for
Phit tl:ttina GovernlrEnt

Pro( urerneat Slnrtalll

ZOBAIDA PELANDOC
CASTRO
BUDGET OFFICER IIII BAC
SECRETARIAT
Brgy. Kitacubong, Alamada,
Cotabato
Alamada
Cotabato
Philippines 9413
63-936-2L42269



pri ntabteBidNoti ceAb stract

lDate of Issuel

10. The Local Government unlt of Alamada reserves the rlght to reject any and all blds, declare a lailure of bidding,
or not award the contract at any time prior to contract a\iyard in accordance wlth Sections 35.6 and 41 of the 2016
revised Implementlng Rules and Regulations (IRR) of RA No. 9184, r.vithout thereby inorrrlng any liability to the
affected bidder or bidders.

11. For further infurmation, please refer to:

IGNACIO V. DE GUZMAN, JR., MPA, REA
Munlcipal Assessor/ BAC Head Secretarlat
Offlce of the Bids and Awards Committee
09204929937 I 09159740173
zobaldapelandoc@gmail,com

12. You may vlslt the fullowing websites:

For downloadlng of Bidding Documents: see Philgeps Notice posted

Onllne bid submission: not appllcable due to very slow internet connectivity,

April 28, 202

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph,/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/Printabl eB

Quantity UOil

NOU S. DOROMAL
Municipal Budget Officer
BAC Chairperson
Lin. Itemg

Item l{o.
1

Product/Scrvice ame
24-04-422 Slope Protectlon at Bay-Ang CPAC,
Barang

Descaiption
slope
protection

1 Lot

Sudget (PHP)

400,000.00

Cr€ated by

Date Cre.ted

ZOBAIDA PELANDOC CASTRO

2A/0412024

The PhiIGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhiIGEPS
only dlsplays information provided for by its clients, and any querles regarding the postlngs should be dlrected to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

@ 2004-2024 DBM Procurement Service. All dghts reserved. Help I Contact us I Sitemap


